12122023573



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000328430 3)))



H230003284303ABCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name	:	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
Account Number	:	FCA000000023
Phone	:	(954)208-0845
Fax Number	:	(614)573-3996

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_____ Office.secretary@merck.com

3: 09	TATE ATION GRIDA	OREIGN PROFIT/NONPRO MERCK & CC		<u>-</u>	2023 SE
		Certificate of Status	0	• -	<u>-</u>
 0	'' 좀다 고 준 가	Certified Copy	1		в
	<u>L</u> : · · · ·	Page Count	04		PM
	453	Estimated Charge	\$78.75		မ္

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Merck & Co., Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Corp," "Inc." "Corp," "Inc." "Corp,")

NEW JERSEY	3. 22	2-1918501		
(State or count	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if app	licable)
7/28/1970				
(Date	e of incorporation)	(Da	te of duration, if other th	an perpetual)
	(Date first transacted business in Fl (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502			y}
126 East Lincoln	Avel, Rahway, NJ 07065			
	(Principal office	<u>street</u> addi	ress)	
126 East Lincoli	(Ave., PO BOX 2000, Rahway, NJ 07065			
	(Current mailing a	ddress, if c	different)	·
Name and <u>stre</u>	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. 1	Box <u>NOT</u>	_acceptable)	2023 SE
Name:	C T Corporation System			
lice Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road	···		, œ
	Plantation	FL	33324	
				۔ <u>ب</u>

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

^{11.} For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

Τo,

.

2023-09-18 13.11:06 CST

12122023573

A. DIRECTORS			
DChairman	Kelly E.W. Grez Name:	lChairman	Auton Rosenberg Name:
🗇 Vice Chairman	Address	TVice Chairman	Address:
Director	126 E. Lincoln Ave , PO Box 2000	Director	126 E. Lincoln Ave., PO Box 2000
TPresident	Rahway, NJ 07065	TiPresident	Rahway, NJ 07065
TVice President		TiVice President	
Fisecretary	Threasurer	Secretary	•) Freasurer
□Other	Dother	_]Other	Other
JChairman	Rita Karachun Name:	_1 Chairman	Timothy Dillane
TVice Chairman	Address:	Tivice Chairman	Address:
Director	126 E. Lincoln Ave , PO Box 2000	Director	126 E. Lincoln Ave., PO Box 2000
DPresident	Rahway, NF 07065	President	Rahway, NJ 07065
[™] Vice President		Tivice President	
⊡Secretary	□ Freasurer	DSecretary	🗇 Deastner
⊒0ther	□Other	Asst. Tre:	asurer
_JChairman	Juanita Lee	lChorman	Robert Swartwood
□Vice Chairman	Address:	DVice Chairman	Address:
Director	126 E. Lincoln Ave., PØ Box 2000	Director	126 E. Lincoln Ave., PO Box 2000
President	Rahway, NJ 07065	President	Rahway, NJ 07065
TVice President		TWice President	
TSecretary	Treasurer	Recretary	Ti Freasurer
Assist, T EOther	TOther	DOther	surer

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (o). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. Kelligen Guarge 12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 1) above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in 8.817.155.11.8.

Kelly E.W. Grez, Corporate Secretary

(Eyped or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES SHORT FORM STANDING

MERCK & CO., INC. 7954610000

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic For-Profit Corporation was registered by this office on July 28, 1970.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

CT CORFORATION SYSTEM \$20 BEAR TAVERN ROAD WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 13th day of September, 2023

dut on Mun

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer

Conficute Number - 6145523217

Verify this verifycate solution of

https://wwwf.state.nj.as/TYTR_StandingCert.JSP/Centy-Centy-p-